EDDY ROAD BOAT RAMP 2023 ANNUAL STICKER AND KEY APPLICATION

(Permits available to Herald Harbor Residents only) 2023 Fee: \$30.00

Applicants must be current members of the Herald Harbor Citizens' Association.

The Hold Harmless Agreement on the reverse side of this application must be

signed. There will be a \$50.00 charge for returned checks.

Key holders are reminded that use and enjoyment of this boat ramp is made possible by the consent of adjacent property owners. Please respect their quiet enjoyment when using the boat ramp. Key holders agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the boat ramp, and acknowledge that failure to do so will result in revocation of privileges, including requirement to surrender their key to the Boat Ramp Committee. If a revocation of this kind takes place, and the key holder desires to be reinstated with a key, he/she will be required to submit a written request for reinstatement, including a description of the violation, circumstances surrounding the violation, and any mitigating conditions, to the HHCA Board of Directors, P.O. Box 77, Crownsville, MD 21032.

The Board will schedule a hearing, using their discretion of required attendees, and issue a written decision on the disposition of the matter, using the following options as guidelines.

- a. Return the key to the violator 1) without fine or penalty; or 2) upon payment of fine, or3) with a penalty deemed appropriate by the Board.
- b. Withhold the key; revoke the privileges to the use of the ramp; and, advise the member under what terms and conditions Boat Ramp privileges will be restored.

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE: (Home)	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
License Plate # of Permitted Vehicle:	
Trailer Tag #:	
Boat Registration #:	
Boat Make and Length:	

Please complete the application in full and send with boat ramp fees

to:
HHCA
PO Box 77
Crownsville, MD 21032

EDDY ROAD BOAT RAMP RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR 2023

Members wishing to use the ramp must purchase an annual sticker and key. In addition, the use of the Eddy Road Boat Ramp is restricted to members in good standing of the Herald Harbor Citizens' Association. Members may launch boats of non-members. However, an Association Member must be present and use the vehicle with the authorized sticker attached.

- 1) Issuance of permits and keys will be subject to the payment of the ramp fee and annual HHCA dues.
- 2) The ramp area is only to be used between 5:30 A.M. and 10:00 P.M. No Exceptions!
- 3) No parking is permitted in the ramp area or on adjacent private property.
- 4) The access gate must be secured after each launch and retrieval. Failure to do so may result in a \$50 fine. Failure to pay this fine will result in revocation of the key.
- 5) The bumper sticker will be affixed to a visible location, on the front of the registered vehicle. Failure to properly display the permit sticker will result in revocation of the permit and may be subject to a \$50 fine for reinstatement.
- 6) The boat ramp access gate key is, and shall remain, the property of the Herald Harbor Citizens' Association (HHCA), and shall be surrendered to the HHCA representatives upon demand.
- 7) The keys shall not be reproduced. Under no circumstance should a key be given to another person. Failure to abide by this rule will result in removal of boat ramp privilege.
- 8) No boat over 26' long shall be permitted to use the boat ramp for any reason.
- 9) The boat ramp shall not be used for any commercial business, including pier or shoreline work.

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I have read the rules and regulations and I agree to abide by them and take responsibility for the actions of my guests. I further agree to report any violations of these rules, which I may observe when using the ramp, to a member of the Boat Ramp Committee. I understand that failure to comply with these rules will result in revocation of my Boat Ramp privileges. I agree to respect the rights and privacy of the property owners adjacent to the Boat Ramp.

I further agree to indemnify and hold the Herald Harbor Citizens' Association, Inc., and its members, officers, and directors, harmless from all liabilities, obligations, penalties, claims, costs, charges, expenses, including attorney's fees, which may be imposed upon or incurred by or asserted against Herald Harbor Citizens' Association, Inc., by reason of any of the following occurring during the one year term of this agreement: a) any negligence of myself or my guests; b) any accident, injuries, or damage to any person or property occurring in, or on the Boat Ramp area or any part thereof; and c) any use, occupation, or operation of the Boat Ramp or any part thereof.

l,	_as a current member of Herald Harbor Citizens	' Association,
agree to and accept all the above agreen	nent.	
Signature		
Date		